

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in FAO No. 487/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALYANI DUTTA CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BASU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 submits that no counter affidavit is to be
filed on behalf of respondent No.2. Respondent No.3 served but no appearance.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar

mv