

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO(OS) No. 487/2008

KALYANI DUTTA CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BASU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/10/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (For R-1)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Case called out twice.

No one appears for the petitioners to press this
petition. Even on merits we do not find any ground to
interfere with the impugned judgment and order.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Advocate is present for
respondent No. 1.

The special leave petition is dismissed in default
of appearance as also on merits.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master