

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8305/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FAO(OS) No. 487/2008

KALYANI DUTTA CHOUDHARY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARATI BASU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.  
Mr. V.P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners, list this matter after  
summer vacation.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
AR-cum-PS